

\212

T.P.(Crl.) No. 150 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 150/2003

SUMEDHA NAGPAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAURAV NAGPAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 07/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)MR. P.S. Nraswimha,Adv.  
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.  
Mr. G. Seshagiri,Adv.  
M/s PSN & co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur) (Prem Prakash)  
PS to Registrar Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO.150 OF 2003

Sumedha Nagpal ....Petitioner (s)

Versus

Gaurav Nagpal

....Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the transfer of FIR No. 353/99 (State Vs. Gaurav Nagpal) pending before the Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Bahadurgarh, Haryana to CBI, Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House, Delhi for being tried along with FIR No.511/99 titled CBI Vs. Gaurav Nagpal & Ors.

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

.....J.  
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.  
(B. P. SINGH)

NEW DELHI,  
DATED : NOVEMBER 7,2003.